TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Regional Cancer Center, P.A.		104/30/2010 1	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina Regional Cancer Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	4708 Oleander Drive	
City:	Myrtle Beach	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3647136	HOPE THAT GROWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22995-9 RMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0842

Date:	05/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Carolina Regional Cancer P.A. to Insource=Carolina Regional Cancer P.A. to Insource=Carolina Regional Cancer P.A. to Insource=Carolina Regional Cancer P.A.	c. Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0843 MAY 1 1 2012

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

	1 1	3,497X
New 2019 1	9. 37.5%	₹ 11 - 3
1883 - 3	S. Service.	X. S.
87.864.0		age and the contract of the co
_20000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	II lakii il waa cama dalakii -
- 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400 - 1400	x 471.78 (69 KJ	
- NARA BURA BURA BURA BARBARAN MAKA	an inggranda kanga dalah dalah bara	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuant Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:					
1.	The name of the corporation is	Carol	ina Regional Cancer Co	enter, P.A.	
2.	Date of incorporation	ationJune 12, 1992			
3.	Agent's Name and Address	R. Steven Bass, 4	708 Oleander Dr. Myrti	e Beach, SC 2957	7
4.	On April , 2010 , the corporation adopted the following Amendment (s) of its Articles of Incorporation: (Type or attach the complete text of each Amendment) See attached.				
5.	5. The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA"). NA				
6.	6. Complete either "a" or "b", whichever is applicable. a. Amendment(s) adopted by shareholder action. At the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:				
	Number of Voting Outstanding Group Shares Common 1,000	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast 1,000	Number of Votes Represented at the meeting 1,000	Number of Undle Shares <u>For</u> or 1,000	sputed* <u>Agsinst</u> 0

FILED: 84/39/2018 100438-0152 CAROLINA REGIONAL CANCER CENTER, INC.
Film Film 10.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

South Curolina Secretary of State

Carolina Regional Cancer Center, P.A. Name of Corperation

	mber of disputed shares cast for the amendment it that the number of cast for the amendment by
shareholder approval pursuant to Section	the incorporators or board of directors without n 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the ended, and shareholder action was not required.
Unless a delayed dated is specified, the effective date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of Carolina Code of Laws, as amended)	State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South
Oate <u>#pail 3202010</u>	Carolina Regional Cancer Center, P.A. Name of Corporation Stgnature
	No or Francisco Constant Const

FILMO INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the space in this form is insufficient, pieces stack additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate peragraph in
- 3. Filing fees and laxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tex Total

\$ 10.00

Return to: Secretary of State P.O. Sox 11360 Cotumbia, SC 20211

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMERICANSIA. AND

Form Revised by South Cerelina Secretary of State, January 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0845 Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Carolina Regional Cancer Center, P.A.

- 1. Article One, which reads as follows, "The name of the corporation is Carolina Regional Cancer Center, P.A.", is amended to read as follows, "The name of the corporation is Carolina Regional Cancer Center, Inc."
- 2. Article Two, which reads as follows, "This corporation is a Professional Corporation governed by Chapter 19, Title 33, of the 1976 South Carolina Code, as amended.", is amended to read as follows, "This corporation is a statutory close corporation governed by Chapter 18, Title 33 of the 1976 South Carolina Code, as amended."
- 3. Article Three, which reads as follows, "The corporation's purpose shall be to render the following professional services: to engage in the practice of medicine & radiation therapy and to any and all acts necessary or desirable incidental to or connected therewith, and to invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, or any other type of investment and own real or personal property necessary or appropriate to the rendering of such professional services.", is amended to read as follows, "The corporation's purpose shall be to engage in any lawful business."

PPAB 1672791vI

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0846